

Special Civil Suit No. 411/2018

COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 97 AND 100

Application below Exh. 97 is filed by plaintiff seeking status quo order against defendant No.1.1 to 1.3 and 5 and 6.

2] Application below Exh.100 is filed by proposed defendant No.5 seeking time to file reply.

3] The proposed defendant No.6 has filed reply along with affidavit vide Exh.101 and 102.

4] Heard Ld. Advocate Shri. S.R. Chandre for plaintiff and Ld. Advocate Shri. S.M. Lad for defendant No.1.1 to 1.3 and 6. Heard Ld. Advocate Smt. Komal Panchwani for proposed defendant No.5.

5] Perused the orders of Hon'ble High Court in writ petition No.13297/2024 and review petition No. 134 of 2024 and record of the present suit.

6] The plaintiff is yet to be complied the order of the Hon'ble High Court regarding impleading the proposed defendant No. 5 and 6 as defendants.

7] The Ld. presiding of the Court of Civil Judge Senior Division, Panvel is on leave. The matter is called before this incharge Court.

8] The matter is kept on 18/10/2024. The plaintiff has filed application for taken on today's board. Therefore, matter taken on today's board.

9] The present application below Exh. 97 is not supported with the affidavit of plaintiff. Any order cannot be passed against the person who is not party to the suit. Therefore, the plaintiff is directed firstly to

comply the order of Hon'ble High Court regarding impleading the party defendants and thereafter, this application will be taken for hearing and order. Matter is kept on 14/10/2024.

Panvel.
Date : 11-10-2024.

Sd/-
(K.M. Sonawane)
I/C Civil Judge, S. D. Panvel.