

OPRATIVE ORDER

1. Application Exh.97 stands rejected
2. Application Exh. 36 is allowed.
3. Plaintiff to carry out amendment on or before next date and provide the copies to proposed defendant No. 5 & 6.

Panvel.
Date : 14-10-2024.

Sd/-
(Nayomi P. Pawar)
Civil Judge, Senior Division Panvel.